Overview of original Change Proposal 
The Change Proposal was issued on 3 July 2025.  In summary it proposed: 

• A change in reporting lines or other minor changes for one (1) academic staff position. 

• A change in reporting lines or other minor changes for one hundred and five (105) 
professional staff positions. 

• The establishment of five (5) new continuing academic staff positions. 

• The establishment of four (4) new continuing professional staff positions. 

• The disestablishment of twenty-seven (27) continuing academic staff positions (19